
Stock Symbol: 5902 

1 



Financial report 

Business Strategy 

Q & A 

2 



 

3 



4 



5 



6 



7 



8 



9 



10 



11 



12 



13 



14 



Oatside/Oatly 
Developing a Wider Range of 
Product Uses  

(e.g., Drink Recipes, Food 

Pairings) 

NIJIYA 
Leveraging Japan’s 
Regional Fruits and 
Hokkaido’s Rich Dairy to 
Create a Growing Line 
of Fruit Beers and 
Creamy Frozen Treats 

UNI DESSERT  
From Heritage Desserts to 
Global Sweet Soups — Now 
Available in Convenient 
Room-Temperature Formats. 
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Kaisi 
Showcasing Taiwan’s Finest 
Teas Through Faith, Sports, 
and Music 

MORINGA 
Collaborating with a Famous 
Beer Brand During Q3 Brand 
Month to Create Summer Drink 
Trends 
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Celebrity 
Promotion 

Premier Sporting 

Events 

KOL 

Social 
Marketing 
Strategies 

IG REEL 
Trade Show 
Marketing 
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